OP \$65.00 4019339

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM324392 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LCFIP, LLC		11/24/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dynamic Sports Nutrition, LLC	
Street Address:	1330 Post Oak Blvd., Ste. 2900	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4019339	CLEN-PHEDRINE
Registration Number:	3993126	TREN-DIMETHYL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132234873

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-224-8080

Email: mail@egbertlawoffices.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Egbert

Address Line 1: 1314 Texas, 21st Floor Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2259-159,161
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John S. Egbert
SIGNATURE:	/2259-159,161/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=2259-159 Fully Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=2259-159 Fully Executed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005408 FRAME: 0368

EXHIBIT A Assignment of Marks

This Assignment of certain trademarks as defined herein (the "Assignment") is made and effective as of the 2 '1 day of November, 2014, by and between LCFIP, LLC, a limited liability company of Saint Kitts and Nevis located at Springates East, Government Road, Charlestown, Saint Kitts and Nevis ("LCFIP") ("Assignor") and Dynamic Sports Nutrition, LLC, a limited liability company of Texas located at 1330 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 2900, Houston, Texas 77056 ("Dynamic") (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the current owner of current owner of United States Patent and Trademark Office Trademark ("USPTO") Registrations 4,019,339 for CLEN-PHEDRINE and 3,993,126 for TREN-DIMETHYL (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks and Assignor desires to assign the Marks to Assignee as part of a confidential settlement agreement between the parties;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to the Assignee the Marks. Upon assignment, the Assignee shall take reasonable steps to record such assignment with the USPTO.
- 2. After the date of execution of this Assignment by the parties, the Assignor will have no further claim on the Assignee with respect to any of the Marks assigned herein as such relates solely to the ownership of said Marks. All other rights and claims, if any, are expressly reserved by the Assignor.
- 3. Assignee agrees to allow Assignor such reasonable time until January 1, 2015 in order to remove and/or change any references to the Marks that might be contained with any advertisements, websites or other promotional materials.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the respective date set forth below.

DYNAMIC SPORTS NUTRITION, LLC

LCFIP, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005408 FRAME: 0369

(Assignee)	(Assignor)
Bring Clayp	LEE FOLKINS
By:	By:
Its:	Its: Manage

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005408 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 11/25/2014